t nnn
1234 5
t nnn
123456 7
Zener Diode Voltag e Rating
nnn = 056 (5.6V)
nnn = 059 (5.9V)
nnn = 065 (6.5V)
nnn = 098 (9.8V)
nnn = 134 (13.4V)
nnn = 164 (16.4V)
Zener Diode Voltag e Rating
nnn = 056 (5.6V)
Batch Number
Batch Number
ZENxxxVyyyAzzLS Devices
ZENxxxVyyyAzzYM Devices
Markings VZ Hold Current Special Code Part Description
0513F 5.6V 1.3A F ZEN056V130A16YM
0517F 5.6V 1.75A F ZEN056V175A12YM
1313F 13.2V 1.3A F ZEN132V130A16YM
1317F 13.2V 1.75A F ZEN132V175A12YM
ZENxxxVyyyAzzYC Devices
Markings VZ Hold Current Special Code Part Description
0513F 5.6V 1.3A F ZEN056V130A24YC
052XF 5.6V 2.3A F ZEN056V230A16YC
052XF 5.6V 2.6A F ZEN056V230A16YC
1313F 13.2V 1.3A F ZEN132V130A24YC
132XF 13.2V 2.3A F ZEN132V230A16YC
132XF 13.2V 2.6A F ZEN132V230A16YC
#### Last 4 digits of batch number
XXXXF
####